



Date: 17<sup>th</sup> February 2025

To  
The Secretary  
BSE Limited  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001.

**SCRIP CODE: 500322**  
**SCRIP NAME: PANCM**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject:** Newspaper clippings of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024.

With reference to the above mentioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the newspaper clippings of the un-audited financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 as published in Financial Express (English) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu) on 16<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

**For Panyam Cements & Mineral Industries Limited**

**P Ganesh Pathrudu**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl.: as mentioned above.

**Panyam Cements and Mineral Industries Limited**

Registered Office & Works: 10/156, Betamcherla Road, Cement Nagar, Nandyal Dist., Andhra Pradesh – 518206.  
Corporate Office: H. No. 1-65, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Road No.11, Kakateeya Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad-500081. Phone: 040-49544944  
CIN: L26940AP1955PLC000546; GST: 37AABCP2298M2ZV Web: [www.panyamcements.in](http://www.panyamcements.in)  
Phone (Admin) 08516 – 293622 (Commercial) 08516 – 293625 Email: [pcmilcao@panyamcements.in](mailto:pcmilcao@panyamcements.in)



**ntc industries limited**  
 CIN : L70109WB1991PLC053562  
 Regd. Office: 149, B.T. Road, Kamarhati,  
 Kolkata-700 058, Ph: +91 7595046813,  
 e-mail id: investors@ntcind.com, Website: www.ntcind.com

**INFORMATION REGARDING EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING**

Members are hereby informed that the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Company will be held on **Thursday, 13th March, 2025 at 11:30 A.M. (IST)** through video conferencing (VC)/Other Audio Visual means ('OAVM') to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of the EGM which will be emailed to the Members separately. The venue of the Meeting shall be deemed to be the Registered Office of the Company i.e., at 149, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata-700 058.

In compliance with the Section 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') and the Rules 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, read with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 22/2020, 33/2020, 39/2020, 10/2021, 20/2021, 03/2022, 11/2022, 09/2023, 09/2024 dated 8th April 2020, 13th April 2020, 15th June, 2020, 28th September, 2020, 31st December, 2020, 23rd June, 2021, 8th December, 2021, 5th May, 2022, 28th December, 2022, 25th September, 2023 and 19th September, 2024 respectively and other relevant circular issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs in this regard and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2021/11, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CR/P/2022/62, SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4, SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2024/133 dated 12th May, 2020, 15th January, 2021, 13th May, 2022, 5th January, 2023, 7th October, 2023 and 3rd October, 2024 respectively issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the Company is convening its EGM through VC/OAVM without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice calling the EGM. Members will be able to attend the EGM through VC/OAVM or view the live web cast at www.evoting.nscind.com using their login credentials and their presence through the VC facility shall be reckoned for the purpose of quorum under Section 103 of the Act.

Further, in compliance with the above, the Notice of the EGM will be sent only by electronic mode to those members whose email address is registered with Depository Participant(s) / Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') / the Company. The communication of assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through the remote e-voting. Members are requested to carefully read the instructions for remote e-voting before casting their votes as mentioned in the Notice. Members may note that the Notice will also be available on the Company's website at www.ntcind.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, where the equity shares of the Company are listed, i.e., BSE at https://www.bseindia.com/and of CSE at website www.cse-india.com.

Members can attend and participate in the EGM through VC/OAVM only. The instructions for attending the EGM through VC/OAVM are provided in the Notice of EGM.

The Company has availed the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing the e-voting facility by electronic means only. The Company is providing remote e-voting facility (the 'remote e-voting') as per the provisions of Sec 108 of the Act, to all its members holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e., **Thursday, 6th March, 2025** to cast their votes on all resolutions set out in the Notice through e-voting system. The detailed procedure of casting votes through remote e-voting /e-voting for the members holding shares in physical mode, dematerialised mode and for members who have not registered their email address will be provided in the Notice.

**Manner of registering / updating email addresses:**  
 Members holding shares in physical form who have not registered their email addresses with the Company/ Depository Participant(s) / RTA can obtain Notice of the EGM and/or login details for the joining the EGM through VC/ OAVM facility including e-voting, by sending scanned copy of the following documents by email toinvestors@ntcind.com or nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com:

- a signed request letter mentioning your name, folio number and complete address;
- self-attested scanned copy of the PAN Card; and
- self-attested scanned copy of any document (such as Aadhaar Card, Driving License, Election Identity Card, Passport) in support of the address of the Member as registered with the Company.

Members holding shares in dematerialised mode, who have not registered/ updated their email addresses with the Depository Participants are requested to register/update their email addresses with the Depository Participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts. The login credentials for casting votes through remote e-voting and e-voting shall be made available to the Shareholders through email.

We thank our Members for supporting the 'Green Initiative' in Corporate Governance undertaken by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and the Company. We request our members to please note that all future communication would be sent in electronic mode to the registered email address. Therefore, please ensure to inform any change in your email address to your Depository Participant (in case of shares held in demat mode) or the Company/ RTA (In case of shares held in physical mode). Detailed instructions for casting of votes through remote e-voting will be made available in the Notice of the EGM.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nscind.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30 or 022 4886 7000 send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsd.com.

This Notice is being published in advance to facilitate the Members to register or change their contact details and other particulars. For any further clarifications, Members may contact the RTA as specified above.

**For ntc industries limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Anushree Chowdhury**  
 Company Secretary  
 & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata  
 Dated: 16th February, 2025

**HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED**  
 Reg. Office: B-101, Phase-1, Mayapuri, New Delhi, South West Delhi-110064  
 CIN: L74990DL2017PLC324826 | Tel: 01128115352, 28114972, 28114643,  
 Email: info@hardwyn.com | Website: www.hardwyn.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Current/Quarter Year ending	Year to date Figures/ Previous Year ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	4664.16	13,934.35	3997.03
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	562.76	1321.97	606.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	562.76	1321.97	606.85
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	399.00	936.98	431.12
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1- each)	4884.34	4884.34	3488.81
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.19	0.09
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.19	0.09

- NOTES:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & year to date financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the company's website [www.hardwyn.com](http://www.hardwyn.com).
  - The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
  - The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 05th July, 2016.
  - Standalone Results:**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Current/Quarter Year ending	Year to date Figures/ Previous Year ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Revenue	3474.81	10564.57	3513.53
2.	Profit before tax	555.00	1273.12	579.20
3.	Net Profit for the period	393.53	901.23	410.69
4.	Other comprehensive Income/(losses)	-	-	-
5.	Total comprehensive Income	393.53	901.23	410.69

The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2025. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For and on behalf of  
 Hardwyn India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rubaljeet Singh Sayal  
 Managing Director & CFO  
 DIN: 00280624

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 15.02.2025

**PANYAM CEMENT AND MINERAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFFICE: 10/156, CEMENT NAGAR, KURNOOL - 518 206 (A.P)  
 CIN NO: L26940AP1955PLC000546, web: www.panyamcements.in

**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				
		31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)
		31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,096.52	3,038.31	4,633.49	8,310.30	8,080.60
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(1,927.84)	(2,017.96)	(1,517.81)	(5,751.10)	(3,952.61)
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	(1,927.84)	(2,017.96)	(1,517.81)	(5,751.10)	(3,952.61)
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax	(1,927.84)	(2,017.96)	(1,517.81)	(5,751.10)	(3,952.61)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax*	(1,928.06)	(2,018.86)	(1,517.25)	(5,751.87)	(3,950.59)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- per share)	802.14	802.14	802.14	802.14	802.14
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at Balance Sheet date	(25,049.24)	(23,121.84)	(17,724.20)	(25,949.24)	(17,724.20)
8	Securities Premium Reserve	1,570.57	1,570.57	1,570.57	1,570.57	1,570.57
9	Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Worth	(22,876.54)	(20,748.13)	(15,351.49)	(22,876.54)	(15,351.49)
11	Paid up debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	36,771.58	36,320.68	34,127.61	36,771.58	34,127.61
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.62)	(1.75)	(2.22)	(1.62)	(2.22)
14	Earnings per equity share: (par share Rs 10) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	(24.03)	(25.16)	(18.92)	(71.70)	(49.28)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(34.37)	(29.45)	(42.03)	(11.13)	(14.18)
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(4.20)	(4.52)	(0.18)	(4.39)	(0.10)

- NOTES:**
- The above un-audited results were reviewed by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 14th February 2025.
  - The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the above financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.
  - The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting standards) Rules 2015 (as amended).
  - Deferred Tax Asset is not recognised considering the uncertainty associated with the earning of taxable profits by the Company to recover the same in near future.
  - For the quarter under report the Company has not provided interest of Rs 4,90,88,936 on unsecured loans received from related parties of Rs 217.85 crores since the lenders, considering the company's financial position temporarily suspended application and collection of interest. Hence, no provision for interest has been made. Had it been accounted, the Loss for the Quarter would have been Rs 4,90,88,936, and the losses for nine months would have been more by Rs 14,63,76,436/- and in the Other Equity, the Reserves & Surplus - Retained Earnings negative balance would have been more by the said amount.
  - The figures for the corresponding previous Quarter have been restated/regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary to conform with those of the Quarter under Report.

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February 2025

For Panyam Cements & Mineral Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Srinisha Jagathrakshakan  
 (Director)  
 DIN: 01728749



**ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED**

[CIN: L18101MH2007PLC233901]  
 Regd. Office : Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Building 'A', 4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Unit No. 401, 403, 501, 502, L.B.S. Road, Kurla, Mumbai - 400 070  
 Tel.: +91 86529 05000; Fax: +91 86529 05400 | E-mail: secretarial@abfrl.adityabirla.com Website: www.abfrl.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,304.69	3,643.86	4,166.71	11,376.37	10,589.21	13,995.86
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(36.28)	(301.38)	(84.91)	(587.22)	(514.76)	(828.90)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(36.28)	(278.27)	(84.91)	(564.11)	(514.76)	(828.90)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	(42.36)	(214.70)	(107.60)	(471.98)	(469.56)	(735.91)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(42.11)	(214.10)	(107.40)	(470.32)	(468.11)	(738.01)
6.	Paid - up Equity Share Capital	1,071.22	1,071.16	949.18	1,071.22	949.18	1,015.01
7.	Other Equity (excluding share suspense)						3,018.75
8.	Net worth (excluding Non-controlling Interest)						4,033.78
9.	Paid-up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				4,369.55	4,691.49	4,205.18
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1.11	0.51	1.11
11.	Debt Equity Ratio*	0.45	0.53	0.74	0.45	0.74	0.42
12.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	1. Basic (in ₹):	(0.48)	(1.81)	(0.81)	(3.85)	(4.15)	(6.52)
	2. Diluted (in ₹):	(0.48)	(1.81)	(0.81)	(3.85)	(4.14)	(6.51)
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	1.19	(0.30)	0.88	(0.08)	0.13	(0.06)
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	1.26	(1.56)	0.92	(0.19)	0.30	(0.13)

- \*Based on standalone financial results
- NOTES:**
- The Standalone and Consolidated financial results, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2025.
  - Qualified Institutional Placement: The board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on January 15, 2025 approved issuance of equity shares by way of Qualified Institutions Placement ('QIP') for an amount not exceeding ₹ 2,500 crores. Consequently, the Company has raised ₹ 1,860.66 crores through QIP on January 21, 2025. The QIP Committee of board of directors of the Company, at the meeting held on January 21, 2025, approved the allotment of 6,85,83,059 equity shares of face value of ₹10/- each to eligible investors at an issue price of ₹ 271.30 per equity share (including a premium of ₹ 261.30 per equity share).
  - Preferential Issue: On January 15, 2025, the Board of Directors of the Company approved the Preferential Issue aggregating to ₹ 2,378.75 crores to the Promoter Group and to certain Qualified Institutional Buyers under Non-Promoter category, subject to the approval of the shareholders and other necessary approvals, if any. The shareholders of the Company at their meeting held on February 13, 2025, inter-alia, have approved the issue of:
    - up to 4,08,33,990 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each at issue price of ₹ 317.75/- each including the Premium of ₹ 307.75/- each, aggregating to ₹ 1,297.50 crores to the Promoter/ Promoter Group category; and
    - up to 3,96,09,127 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each at issue price of ₹ 272.98/- each including the Premium of ₹ 262.98/- each, aggregating to ₹ 1,081.25 crores to Qualified Institutional Buyers under the Non-Promoter category.
  - Exceptional item for nine months period ended December 31, 2024 pertains to: a) Provision for impairment of goodwill, right-of-use assets, franchisee rights and provision for inventory obsolescence aggregating to ₹ 98.33 crores pursuant to restructuring of operations of a business unit and b) Gain of ₹ 121.44 Crore on account of redemption/remeasurement of 33.5% of equity interest held by the holding company in GFPL upon GFPL becoming a subsidiary of the Group during the quarter ended September 30, 2024..
  - Demerger of Madura Fashion & Lifestyle Business ("MFL Business"): The Board at its meeting held on April 19, 2024, has subject to necessary approvals, considered and approved demerger of MFL Business under a Scheme of Arrangement among Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited ("Demerged Company") and Aditya Birla Lifestyle Brands Limited ("Resulting Company"), wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, its respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Scheme"). The Scheme, inter alia, provides for demerger, transfer and vesting of the MFL Business from the Demerged Company into the Resulting Company on a going concern basis, and issue of equity shares by the Resulting Company to the equity shareholders of the Demerged Company, in consideration thereof. The demerger will be implemented through an NCLT scheme of arrangement and upon its completion, all shareholders of the Demerged Company will have identical shareholdings in both the companies. The Scheme would become effective after receipt of all requisite approvals as mentioned in the Scheme. Pending receipt of necessary approvals, no effect of the Scheme has been given in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.
  - The Company has received No Objection from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide letters dated October 30, 2024 and October 28, 2024, respectively. The Company and the Resulting Company have filed Joint Company Application on November 7, 2024, with Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") for further directions. Pursuant to the direction of NCLT, meeting of the equity shareholders of the Company and the Resulting Company was held on January 21, 2025 and the Scheme was approved by the requisite majority of equity shareholders. The Company and the Resulting Company have filed a joint petition with Hon'ble NCLT on January 25, 2025.
  - Acquisition of Goodview Fashion Private Limited ["GFPL"]: The Company acquired controlling interest in GFPL on July 11, 2024 and consequently GFPL become a subsidiary with effect from July 11, 2024. The Company is in the process of completing the purchase price allocation for determining the fair values of assets and liabilities acquired. As per Ind AS 103, Business Combinations, the Company is permitted to complete the purchase price allocation within a period of 12 months from the date of transfer of control and retrospectively adjust the provisional amounts recorded for assets, liabilities and goodwill.
  - Acquisition of stake in Wrogn Private Limited ("Wrogn") (formerly known as Universal Sportz Private Limited): Aditya Birla Digital Fashion Ventures Limited ("ABDFVL") (wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) executed a Binding offer Letter with Wrogn on June 18, 2024, for minority investment with an option for a path to majority stake acquisition. As of December 31, 2024, ABDFVL held 32.84% stake on a fully diluted basis in Wrogn aggregating to ₹ 148 crores (which includes an investment of ₹ 75 crores made on October 16, 2024)..
  - The consolidated financial results for the 9 months ended December 31, 2024 is not comparable with balances for the 9 months ended December 31, 2023 on account of acquisition of TCNS Clothing Co. Ltd. on September 26, 2023. Further, the consolidated results for the quarters and 9 months ended December 31, 2024 is not comparable with the balances for the quarters ended September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 and 9 months period ended December 31, 2023 on account of acquisition of majority controlling stake in Goodview Fashion Private Limited by the Group on July 11, 2024.
  - The Company has disclosed the information required to be provided as per the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, in Standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
  - The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website i.e. [www.abfrl.com](http://www.abfrl.com). The results can also be accessed by scanning the QR.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : February 14, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited

Sd/-  
 Ashish Dikshit  
 Managing Director

Scan to Read  
 An Aditya Birla Group Company

**RELIANCE**  
 Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001  
 website: www.rinfra.com, Email: rinfra.investor@reliancecda.com  
 CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530  
 Tel: 91 22 43031000, Fax: 91 22 43034662

**A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (₹ crore)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,032.55	4,637.84	22,066.86
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(123.71)	(131.20)	(594.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,194.58)	(6.57)	(604.57)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,298.35)	(421.17)	(1,608.66)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(3,187.14)	(300.94)	(1,145.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	396.17	396.17	396.17
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)</			



